KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

COMPOZITAL

Operator: License # 9482	API No. 15 - 007-22850-0000		
Name: National Petroleum Reserves, Inc.	County: Barber		
Address: 250 N. Rock Rd. #130	E2 - W2 W SE Sec. 25 Twp. 31 S. R.12 = East X West		
City/State/Zip: Wichita, KS 67206	feet from S / N (circle one) Line of Section		
Purchaser: Am. Pipeline, & Plains (oil)	feet from E / W (circle one) Line of Section		
Operator Contact Person: T.C. Bredehoft, II	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:		
Phone: (316_) 681-3515	(circle one) NE SE NW SW		
Contractor: Name: Sterling Drilling Co.	Lease Name: Rucker 'A' Well #: 1		
License: #5142	Field Name: Whelan West		
Wellsite Geologist: Ken LeBlanc	Producing Formation: Mississippian		
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 1548 Kelly Bushing: 1557		
X New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 4600 Plug Back Total Depth: 4582		
XOilSWDSIOWTemp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 224 Feet		
X_ Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ☐ Yes xx No		
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth setFeet		
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If yes, show depth set If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from ECEIVED foot depth to		
Operator:	feet depth tow/JAN 10 2005sx cmt.		
Well Name:	Drilling Chaid Monogement Plen		
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) KCC WICHITA		
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride content 6,800 ppm Fluid volume 400 bbls		
Plug BackPlug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used Vacum out & hauled to SWD		
Commingled Docket No	-		
Dual Completion Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:		
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name: Bemco		
9/25/04 0/04/04 10/15/04	Lease Name: Cole License No.: 32613		
8/25/04 9/04/04 10/15/04 Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter NW Sec. 25 Twp. 32 S. R. 12 East West		
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Barber Docket No.: D-19886		
	the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, er or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.		
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 1	2 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3- and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING		
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regular herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	ate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements		
Signature: & Bulleto, IT	KCC Office Use ONLY		
Title: V. 7. Date: /-5-05	Letter of Confidentiality Received		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 5-74 day of ganuary	If Denied, Yes Date: 1 11 05		
20.05.	Wireline Log Received		
Notary Public: Susan & Breschoff SUSAN E.	BREDEHOFT Geologist Report Received UIC Distribution		
Date Commission Expires 5-13-05 STATE O	Y PUBLIC GIC Distribution		
My Anot. Exp	5-12-15		

Operator Name: Nat Sec. 25 Twp. 3					e Name:_ ty:Ba		'A'	Well #: <u>1</u>		
INSTRUCTIONS: Shot tested, time tool open temperature, fluid reco Electric Wireline Logs	and closed, flowing very, and flow rates	and shut- if gas to	in pressures, surface test, a	whether : long with	shut-in pre	essure reache	ed static level, hydro	static pressu	res, bottor	m hole
Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional Si	heets)	X Ye	s No		XL	og Form	ation (Top), Depth a	nd Datum	\$	Sample
Samples Sent to Geolo	•	X Ye	s No		Nam			Тор		Datum
Cores Taken	· g ,	Ye				waka bner	2403 3534			
Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)		χYe			Lwr	Dougla ing		-2102		
List All E. Logs Run: CNDL, DIL w/P.E. Mis			Mar Mis	farmaton 4196 -2639 fississippian 4281 -2724 fiola 4563 -3006						
		Repor	CASING t all strings set-c	RECORD		ew Used	uction, etc.	NATIONAL AND		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled		Casing (In O.D.)		eight s. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used		and Percent
Surface	12 1/4"	8 5/	B''	23	-	224	60/40 poz	200		1 3% cc
Production	7 7/8"	4 1/.	2"	10.5	-	4602	AA-2	325		ılt+gil.
		***************************************			***************************************	,				***************************************
Purpose:	Depth	***************************************	ADDITIONAL	CEMENT	ING / SQI	JEEZE RECO	RD			
Plug Off Zone	Top Bottom	Туре	of Cement	#Sack	s Used		Type and P	ercent Additive:	s	
Shots Per Foot			D - Bridge Plug ach Interval Per		e		racture, Shot, Cement (Amount and Kind of Ma		rd	Depth
2	4283-4290	& 4304	4-4310			1500 gal. 7.5% MCA/FE 4310 TD				
2 4283-4290 & 4304-4310						95,000 #s o gel 25 BPM			t pres.	
TUBING RECORD	Size 2 3/8"	Set At 4483		Packer	At	Liner Run	Yes X No			
Date of First, Resumerd F 10/15/04	Production, SWD or E	nhr.	Producing Meth		XX Flowing	y XX Pum	ıping Gas Lift	Oth	er <i>(Explain)</i>	***************************************
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	0il I 45	3bls.	Gas 80	Mcf	Wate	120	Bbls. G	as-Oil Ratio	***************************************	Gravity 29
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF C	OMPLETIO	N			Production In	terval			-
Vented X Sold (If vented, Subn	Used on Lease nit ACO-18.)		Open Hole Other (Special	X Per	rf	Qually Comp.	Commingled			

DST 1) 3398 - 3410 (Elgin Sand)

limes: 30-45-75-90

1st open: strong blow OBOB in 10 seconds, GTS/9"

<u>time</u>	orfice	PSIG	volume
9"	.`		Gas to Surface
10 "	3/8 inch	5.0	71.0 MCFG
20"	3/8 inch	10.0	93.0 MCFG
30"	3/8 inch	16.0	111.0 MCFG
(NO BLO		10.0	17 **• O PROP

2nd open: gauging gas

time	orfice	PSIG	volume
** 10"	3/8 inch	25.0	144.0 MCFG
+ 20**	3/8 inch	21.0	130.0 MCFG ##
30"	3/8 inch	24.0	141.0 MCFG
40"	3/8 inch	24.0	141.0 MCFG
50 "	3/8 inch	24.0	141.0 MCFG
60 ¹¹	3/8 inch	24.0	141.0 MCFG
70"	3/8 inch	24.0	141.0 MCFG
75 "	3/8 inch	24.0	141.0 MCFG
(weak-1	air blowback		19)

**-took gas sample

+-flared gas at 2 inch flowline, burned bright orange with blue undertone
##-adjusting choke size

Rec: 200' Gas Cut Mud (7% gas, 93% mud)
60' Muddy Water (92% water, 8% mud)
260' Total Fluid

chlorides of mud system: 5,000 ppm chlorides of formation recovery: 22,000 ppm resistivity of formation recovery: 0.29 ohms-m at 73 deg F

(Alpine Recorders)

IHYD: 1631 IFP: 27-62 IBHP: 788 FFP: 45-99 FBHP: 779 FHYD: 1547

RECEIVED

JAN 1 2005

KCC WICHITA

TEMP: 104 degrees

Tester: Gary Pevoteaux, Trilobite Testing. LLC. Pratt Kansas District NOTE: Conventional DST (dual packers, safety joint, electronic recorders) NO bottom sampler or jars

DST 2) 3655 - 3660 (Lower Douglas Sand)

Times: 30-60-30-90

1st open: strong blow OBOB in 3 seconds, GTS/3.75"

time	orfice	PSIG	volume
3.75" + 10" 20" 30" (no blow	3/4 inch 3/4 inch 3/4 inch back)	50.0 61.0 69.0	Gas to Surface 1.006 MMCFG 1.178 MMCFG 1.303 MMCFG

2nd open: gauging gas

<u>time</u>	orfice	PSIG	volume
10" 20" ** 30" (no blo	3/4 inch 3/4 inch 3/4 inch 3/4 inch	75.0 80.0 79.0	1.396 MMCFG 1.475 MMCFG 1.459 MMCFG

**-took gas sample

+-flared gas at 2 inch flowline, burned bright orange with blue base and one foot jet

Rec: 60' Gas Cut Mud (15% gas, 85% mud)
60' Watery Mud (44% water, 56% mud)
120' Muddy Water (96% water, 4% mud)
240' Total Fluid

chlorides of mud system: 8,000 ppm chlorides of formation recovery: 71,000 ppm resistivity of formation recovery: 0.10 ohms-m at 75 deg F

(Alpine Recorders)	of france grown
IHYD: 1784	RECEIVED
IFP: 41-270	•
IBHP: 1119	JAN " 2005
FFP: 271-289	
FBHP: 1115	KCC WICHITA
FHYD: 1713	(B 42) ***

TEMP: 102 degrees

Tester: Gary Pevoteaux, Trilobite Testing. LLC. Pratt Kansas District NOTE: Conventional DST (dual packers, safety joint, electronic recorders)
NO bottom sampler or jars

DST 3) 4274 - 4294 (Miss. Osage Chert)

Times: 30-60-90-90

1st open: strong blow OBOB in 30 seconds, GTS/3"

time	orfice	PSIG	volume
3.0" **+ 10" 20" 30" (no blow	3/4 inch 3/4 inch 3/4 inch	50.0 52.0 52.0	Gas to Surface 1.062 MMCFG 1.095 MMCFG 1.095 MMCFG

2nd open: gauging gas

<u>time</u>	orfice	PSIG	volume
10"	3/4 inch	52.0	1.095 MMCFG
20 ¹¹	3/4 inch	52.0	1.095 MMCFG
30 "	3/4 inch	50.0	1.062 MMCFG
40	3/4 inch	42.0	930 MCFG
50"	3/4 inch	38.0	864 MCFG
60 "	3/4 inch	35.0	815 MCFG
70 ¹¹	3/4 inch	33.0	782 MCFG
80 "	3/4 inch	30.0	732 MCFG
- 90 ^m	3/4 inch	29.0	716 MCFG
(no blo	wback)		

**-took gas sample

+-flared gas at 2 inch flowline, burned bright orange

Rec: 30' Drilling Mud (100% mud) 30' Total Fluid

(Alpine Recorders)

IHYD: 2121

IBHP: 1174

FFP: 266-140

FBHP: 1007 FHYD: 2078

TEMP: 109 degrees

IFP: 281-235 KCC WICHITA

RECEIVED

Tester: John C. Schmidt, Trilobite Testing, Inc, Hays Kansas District NOTE: Conventional DST (dual packers, safety joint, electronic recorders)

NO bottom sampler or jars

DST 4) 4294 - 4325 (Miss. Osage Chert)

Times: 30-60-45-90

1st open: strong blow OBOB in 15 seconds, GTS/7"

time	orfice	PSIG	volume
7.0" **+ 10" 20" 30" (vented	1/4 inch	3.0	Gas to Surface
	1/4 inch	3.0	29.6 MCFG
	1/4 inch	14.0	29.6 MCFG
	2 inch thru	shut-in)	47.6 MCFG

2nd open: gauging gas

<u>time</u>	orfice	PSIG	volume
10 "	1/4 inch	6.0	34.1 MCFG
20"	1/4 inch	9.0	39.2 MCFG
30"	1/4 inch	11.0	42.5 MCFG
40**	1/4 inch	12.0	44.2 MCFG
45"	1/4 inch	12.0	44.2 MCFG
(vented	2 inch thru	shut-in)	

**-took gas sample

⁺⁻flared gas at 2 inch flowline, burned bright orange, weak blue intertone

 374° 270°	Gassy Oil Saltwater	(30% gas, 45%, oil, 25% mud) (15% gas, 85% oil) (100% water)
744'	Total Fluid	

chlorides of mud system: 6,000ppm chlorides of formation water: 120,000ppm resistivity of formation water: 0.08 at 60 deg F Gravity 33 API at 70 deg. — corrected to 32 deg.

(Alpine Recorders)	RECEIVED
IHYD: 2130	2.00
IFP: 164-183	JAN 1 4 2005
IBHP: 1306	-
FFP: 190-299	KCC WICHITA
FBHP: 1291	
FHYD: 2082	

TEMP: 121 degrees

Tester: John C. Schmidt, Trilobite Testing, Inc, Hays Kansas District NOTE: Conventional DST (dual packers, safety joint, electronic recorders) NO bottom sampler or jars

	INVOICE NO.	Subject	to Correction	FIELD	ORDER	8707
	Date 4-5-04	Lease D	CKER	A' Well#	Legal 25	-315-12W
SERVICES,	Customer ID	County (eben	State	Station Pol	WT
· Nortoual	PETROLEUM RZS.	Depth 105 VFT	Formation	60250 4602	Shoe Joint 21. 69	L.O BAFFIE
H C TOBY PODGO	1011001000111000	Casing	Casing Depth	LTD 4603	600 lob Time	NEW WELL
R		Customer Represe	ntative	Treate		7,000
E		MAD	DALKE		1 -303H	1
AFE Number	PO Number	Materials Received by	X /	MNW	elke-	
Product Code QUANTITY	MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT and SE	RVICES USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	CORRECTION	OUNTING AMOUNT
D-205 350 SU	AA2 (common)		-	+		
C-195 ZCA 1bs				†		ļ
C.221 1817/bs				-		
C-312 247 113	S GAS BIOK		•			
C-321 1,645 16						
C-244 83 16		DUCE12				
F-130 11 EA		4/2	4			
F-120 2 EA		, t		-		
F-180 EA			-			
F-210 EA		41		+		
C-141 5 GAL	CCI		•	+		
C-352 500Ga	C 1		****			
F-800 EA				†		
E-100 30 mr	HEAVY VEH ME					
E 101 32 m						
E-104 494 TM						{
	CMT SERI CHORLE					
R-210 EA	CSG Rump CHOREGE CIMT HEAD RENTOL	4501-500			KECEN	
R-701 1 EA	CIMI HEAD KENTAL		~~~~		<u> </u>	
R-702 1 EA	CSG SWAVEL RE	UTAL			JAN I U	2005
					KCC WIG	HITA
) ()	
						
	NTC	2000 -		12004 40		
	DISCOUNTED F			12,284.48		
	+ TAXBS					
			······································			
10244 NE Hiway 61 - P.0). Box 8613 · Pratt, KS 67124-8	613 · Phone (620) 672-1201 · l	Fax (620) 672-5383	TOTAL	L

As consideration, the Customer agrees:

- a) To pay ACID SERVICES, LLC in accord with the rates and terms stated in ACID SERVICES, LLC's current price list. Invoices are payable NET 30 after date of invoice. Upon Customers' default payment of Customer's account by the last day of the month following the month in which the invoice is dated, Customer agrees to pay interest thereon after default at the highest lawful contract rate applicable but never to exceed 18% per annum. In the event it becomes necessary to employ attorneys to enforce collection of said account, Customer agrees to pay all collection cost and attorney fees in the amount of the unpaid account.
- b) To defend, indemnify, release and hold harmless ACID SERVICES, LLC, its divisions, subsidiaries, parent and affiliated companies and the officers, directors, employees, agents and servants of all of them from and against any claims, liability, expenses, attorney's fees, and costs of defense to the extent permitted by law for:
 - 1. Damage to property owned by, in the possession of, or leased by Customer, and/or the well owner (if different from Customer), including, but not limited to, surface and subsurface damage. The term "well owner" shall include working and royalty interest owners.
 - 2. Reservoir, formation, or well loss or damage, subsurface trespass or any action in the nature thereof.
 - 3. Personal injury of death or property damage (including, but not limited to, damage to the reservoir, formation or well), or any damages whatsoever, growing out of or in any way connected with or resulting from pollution, subsurface pressure, losing control of the well and/or a well blowout or the use of radioactive material. The amount of this invoice is due and payable at ACID SERVICES, LLC, Dept. No. 1131, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74182. All terms of the Service Order with customer are incorporated herein and made a part hereof by reference.

The defense, indemnity, release and hold harmless obligations of Customer provided for in this Section b) and Section c) below shall apply to claims or liability even if caused or contributed to by ACID SERVICES, LLC's negligence, strict liability, or operated, or furnished by ACID SERVICES, LLC or any defect in the data, products, supplies, materials, or equipment of ACID SERVICES, LLC whether the preparation, design, manufacture, distribution, or marketing thereof, or from a failure to warn any person of such defect. Such defense, indemnity, release and hold harmless obligations of Customer shall not apply where the claims or liability are caused by the gross negligence or willful misconduct of ACID SERVICES, LLC. The term "ACID SERVICES, LLC" as used in said Sections b) and c) shall mean ACID SERVICES, LLC, its divisions, subsidiaries, parent and affiliated companies, and the officers, directors, employees, agents and servants of all of them.

- c) That because of the uncertainty of variable well conditions and the necessity of relying on facts and supporting services furnished by others, ACID SERVICES, LLC is unable to guarantee the effectiveness of the products, supplies, or materials, nor the results of any treatment or service, nor the accuracy of any chart interpretation, research analysis, job recommendation or other data furnished by ACID SERVICES, LLC. ACID SERVICES, LLC personnel will use their best efforts in gathering such information and their best judgment in interpreting it, but Customer agrees that ACID SERVICES, LLC shall not be liable for and Customer shall indemnify ACID SERVICES. LLC against any damages from the use of such information.
- d) That ACID SERVICES, LLC warrants only title to the products, supplies, and materials and that the same are free from defects in workmanship and materials. THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS OR OTHERWISE WHICH EXTEND BEYOND THOSE STATED IN THE IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SENTENCE. Acid Services LLC's liability and Customer's exclusive remedy in and cause of action (whether in contract, tort, breach of warranty or otherwise) arising out of the sale or use of any products, supplies or materials in expressly limited to the replacement of such products, supplies or materials on their return to ACID SERVICES, LLC or, at ACID SERVICES, LLC's option, to the allowance to the Customer of credit for the cost of such items. In no event shall ACID SERVICES, LLC be liable for special, incidental, indirect, punitive or consequential damages.
- e) To waive the provisions of the Deceptive Trade Practices Consumer Protection Act, to the extent permitted by law. We certify that the Fair Labor Standards Act of 1938, as amended, has been complied with in the production of goods and/or with respect to service furnished under this contract.
- f) That this contract shall be governed by the law of the state where services are performed or materials are furnished.
- g) That ACID SERVICES, LLC shall not be bound by any changes or modifications in this contract, except where such change or modification is made in writing by a duly authorized manager of ACID SERVICES, LLC.

TREATMENT REPORT

9					Г	Customer I	D			Date)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
		-11			-	Customer	110				\mathcal{C}	-5-0	14		
SER	V I C E			i	h	Lease	Durk	BR F	1/	Leas	se No.	3 0	/ /- Well #	7	
Field Order a		Station (2 MIL				Casing A	Va Dep	44.	Cou	nty D			State KS	
Type Job	142 1	·,	ROT	1.12//			1 4	Formation	4600	<u> </u>		Legal Descri	ption /		
DII	PE DATA		PEW DE	<i>WBIL</i> RFORATI	NG D	ATA		L <i>TP:</i> LUID USED	460	> <u>3 %</u>	T-469			12W	
Casing Size		ning Size	Shots/F	r T			Acid of an				RATE	REATMENT	I RESUM	E	
992 Depth	Der	oth	ļ		<u>325</u>		ر (Pre Pad	SKS B	•	Max					
4601	17-1	ume	From	100	4001	40/03/	Pad 1/ = 1/	1175°C	Balson	Max 73 Min	, 845 Fl	A.322	5 Min.	6 605-Bls	
Max Press		Press	From		То		Frac -4/	CHRIS		Avg			15 Min.		
ZOOO Well Connec		ulus Vol.	From		То	 _	1070	DL /A	7H3	HHP Us					
DI		ker Depth	From		То		25 Sts 1		IES .				Annulus		
Plug Depth			From		To		513564	2 12Bb P	1. Florh	بيران الإسكان	lume Z		Total Load		
Customer Re	HIAL	i Wal	KER	_	Stat	tion Manag	er D. Aut	RY		Tr	eater 7	SE3A			
Service Units				114	2	27	347	571	.,						
Time	Pressu	- 1	ubing essure	Bbls. Pu	mped		Rate			·	Service	Log			
18:w								CALLEO	out						
22:00	1							ONLOL	w/rek:	's / Se	PETY 1	W16			
W.W.C								RUN 1				CSG SI	er 14	600	
								APU PS	WELL			151 = 6			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·								_				27-28-	1	Mr 18565	
31.20								CSG ON	a.'	ě.	-		3111		
3.25								Hook	D TO 0	056 1	BRAG	,	1 -	6	
9.03	250	9					5/2	STEVET	Runpi		Perflesh	. NE	ULIV		
				5	•		<u> </u>	5Bbli		··········L		JA	N 1 U 2	i15	
				12	•		7	12 Bbs		الم			CWIC	HITA	
				5				5136b		5.0			A A A Sec.	2 89 80	
1.09										Rim	a 325	ck an	125	5960L	
1.26				83.	35	7		SHUT I	20LIAI	Reli	mer b	lub		J / CWJ C	
				10		1		Clear	P. LT	7481	-JOU /1				
128	100					G	3/2	SPAPET			****		3000	CIKE.	
	5.00)		52			4	LIPT	•			`	THRY :		
1.44	1000			73			2	Plue				/	ROTHI		
145	1500	2						PST TEST		Rela	ASG E	PELO	DURI		
	-	5819	s AV	1.2			1	Plug 1	<u> </u>	Hole				28 28	
5,30									503		mpler	 }	~ .		
									<u> </u>		MANE		<u> </u>		
1024	44 NE I	liwav 6	61 • P.C). Box 8	613	Pratt.	KS 6712	4-8613 • (Phone (620) <i>6</i>	72-120	e Fay (6	20) 672	F202	

White - Accounting • Canary - Customer • Pink - Field Office

	•	Γ	INVOICE NO.				FIELD C	RDER	Q 7 ∩ Z
			Date() 2/ /Y		t to Correction		ell#		
			Customer ID	County C	cler 17		ate 🗸	Station	3/5-12W
SER	VICES,)	Depth (1)	Formation		<u>Rs</u>	Shoe Joint	TT
6 Dar	oual It	Jeole	im KES.	23 1/P) Casing 0-/	Casing Depth			15 Chr.	romer Ken
A R				1 645.7.0			230'	83/8	New well
G E				Customer Repres	entative INY SA	0617	Treater	SOBA	
							_	- M	
AFE Number		PO Nun	nber	Materials Received by	X In	my_	11		
Product Code	QUANTITY	MATER	RIAL, EQUIPMENT and	SERVICES USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOU	NT O	ACCC CORRECTION	DUNTING AMOUNT
D-203	200 SLs	· /	Poz		•	A .			
C-310	516 lb	Calc	Jun Chlor	2 DOE	-	†			
<u>C-194</u>	43 16	Cilli	Plake			1			
F-163	1 EA	6 /	DEN, Plub	35/B	ļ	ļ			
F-100	30 m	HEA	<u>Jy Veh Mi</u>						
E-101	30 m	PU	mT						
E-134	258M	البخيا	K DELIVE		<u> </u>	<u> </u>			
E-131	200 Skg	CMIT	**)	<u> Ilgu</u>					
R.200	I EA	Tum		0-300					
K-701	1 EA	Cott	HEBO KEN	MOL					
						ļ			

				381-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4					

		DIS	COUNTRO	POTE		3.198	24		
			TARE			2,110			**************************************
								REC	EIVED
								- I A A I	<u> </u>
***************************************								JAN	
								KCC	NICHITA
							<u> </u>		
						1		-	
	***************************************	·							

10244 NE Hi	way 61 · P.O.	Box 8613	· Pratt, KS 67124-	8613 - Phone (62)	D) 672-1201 · F	ax (620) 672	2-5383 тот	<u>l</u> `AL	******************

As consideration, the Customer agrees:

- a) To pay ACID SERVICES, LLC in accord with the rates and terms stated in ACID SERVICES, LLC's current price list. Invoices are payable NET 30 after date of invoice. Upon Customers' default payment of Customer's account by the last day of the month following the month in which the invoice is dated, Customer agrees to pay interest thereon after default at the highest lawful contract rate applicable but never to exceed 18% per annum. In the event it becomes necessary to employ attorneys to enforce collection of said account, Customer agrees to pay all collection cost and attorney fees in the amount of the unpaid account.
- b) To defend, indemnify, release and hold harmless ACID SERVICES, LLC, its divisions, subsidiaries, parent and affiliated companies and the officers, directors, employees, agents and servants of all of them from and against any claims, liability, expenses, attorney's fees, and costs of defense to the extent permitted by law for:
 - 1. Damage to property owned by, in the possession of, or leased by Customer, and/or the well owner (if different from Customer), including, but not limited to, surface and subsurface damage. The term "well owner" shall include working and royalty interest owners.
 - 2. Reservoir, formation, or well loss or damage, subsurface trespass or any action in the nature thereof.
 - 3. Personal injury of death or property damage (including, but not limited to, damage to the reservoir, formation or well), or any damages whatsoever, growing out of or in any way connected with or resulting from pollution, subsurface pressure, losing control of the well and/or a well blowout or the use of radioactive material. The amount of this invoice is due and payable at ACID SERVICES, LLC, Dept. No. 1131, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74182. All terms of the Service Order with customer are incorporated herein and made a part hereof by reference.

The defense, indemnity, release and hold harmless obligations of Customer provided for in this Section b) and Section c) below shall apply to claims or liability even if caused or contributed to by ACID SERVICES, LLC's negligence, strict liability, or operated, or furnished by ACID SERVICES, LLC or any defect in the data, products, supplies, materials, or equipment of ACID SERVICES, LLC whether the preparation, design, manufacture, distribution, or marketing thereof, or from a failure to warn any person of such defect. Such defense, indemnity, release and hold harmless obligations of Customer shall not apply where the claims or liability are caused by the gross negligence or willful misconduct of ACID SERVICES, LLC. The term "ACID SERVICES, LLC" as used in said Sections b) and c) shall mean ACID SERVICES, LLC, its divisions, subsidiaries, parent and affiliated companies, and the officers, directors, employees, agents and servants of all of them.

- c) That because of the uncertainty of variable well conditions and the necessity of relying on facts and supporting services furnished by others, ACID SERVICES, LLC is unable to guarantee the effectiveness of the products, supplies, or materials, nor the results of any treatment or service, nor the accuracy of any chart interpretation, research analysis, job recommendation or other data furnished by ACID SERVICES, LLC. ACID SERVICES, LLC personnel will use their best efforts in gathering such information and their best judgment in interpreting it, but Customer agrees that ACID SERVICES, LLC shall not be liable for and Customer shall indemnify ACID SERVICES. LLC against any damages from the use of such information.
- d) That ACID SERVICES, LLC warrants only title to the products, supplies, and materials and that the same are free from defects in workmanship and materials. THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS OR OTHERWISE WHICH EXTEND BEYOND THOSE STATED IN THE IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SENTENCE. Acid Services LLC's liability and Customer's exclusive remedy in and cause of action (whether in contract, tort, breach of warranty or otherwise) arising out of the sale or use of any products, supplies or materials in expressly limited to the replacement of such products, supplies or materials on their return to ACID SERVICES, LLC or, at ACID SERVICES, LLC's option, to the allowance to the Customer of credit for the cost of such items. In no event shall ACID SERVICES, LLC be liable for special, incidental, indirect, punitive or consequential damages.
- e) To waive the provisions of the Deceptive Trade Practices Consumer Protection Act, to the extent permitted by law. We certify that the Fair Labor Standards Act of 1938, as amended, has been complied with in the production of goods and/or with respect to service furnished under this contract.
- f) That this contract shall be governed by the law of the state where services are performed or materials are furnished.
- g) That ACID SERVICES, LLC shall not be bound by any changes or modifications in this contract, except where such change or modification is made in writing by a duly authorized manager of ACID SERVICES, LLC.

TREATMENT REPORT

		C						stomer II stomer	NP.	 К.			Date	-2	6-C)4.			
SER	V 1	CES		L G			Lea	se	Ruc	CBU	A'	1	ease No.		'	We	ell#	j	
Field Order #	2	Station	n (I	RAT	$\overline{\tau}$				Casing	S/B Depth	224	/ (County	120	rebo	Zh		State	Ks
Type Job	2 23/	10		ww						Formation	Pz Z	 ვე	·		Legal De	scription	- 2	/(-/	12W
PIPE DATA PERFORATING DATA							A	FL	.UID USED		TREATMENT RESUME								
Casing Size Tubing Size Shots/Ft								Acid 200	St. 6	140 F	200	R/	ATE	PRESS	ESS ISIP				
Depth 14		Depth		E		То			Pro Pad G	1.3900	1.1/4	Mer. F.					5 Min.		
Volume 2	A	Volume		From		To			Pad / 4	- , 	25 ft.	Min	· .	\top		10 Min.			
Max Press	+	Max Pres		From		To			Frac	- POISC 1	20 14	Avg				<u> </u>	15 Min.		
Well Connect	ion	Annulus '	Vol.	From		To				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		ННГ	O Used			7	Annulus	Pressu	ге
Plug Depth 209		Packer D	epth	From		То			Flush			Gas	Volume			-	Total Load		
Customer Rep	pr jese	otative	0 <	ala	CO	Ĭ	Statio	n Manag	or DA	TRY.			Treater	7	£3.	0		•	
Service Units		-WVIVY		200	1/4	Ž	2:	27	335	571						T			
Time		Casing ressure		ubing essure	Bbls.	Pump			Rate	,				Service	Log				
2230										COUEC) خاریا	-	Δ,						
27.00						,				Outer	(a) k	70	1,6	S 4	PETS	e m	76		
								············	<u></u>	0.9 0.00		,			4		<u> </u>		
										Run !	5 31	/_ S	23	1 6	3-5/8	CS	.6		
										SET) Z	24	5						

23.30					,					START	CSG								
SI, VC										CS60	so R	JeZ	Tom					i,	
00.30										Hook,			6	Bi	EAK	C C	FICE	W	Q 5 61
20'.37	1	<u> </u>			1	0		. (5	STAUT	- Ruy	<u> </u>	ENG	HZ	.		•		
∞°.3°						***************************************			\rightarrow	STAR	T M	K	F	uny	0	8/	14.7	4/6	al
										2005	Ks la	<u> </u>	10 Ps	2 2	26/061	EL Z	3%C	1/	4 "CIF
0049					4	4.5	3			SHUT	DOU	<u>رور</u>	KE	?LG	ASB.	Ply	6	A Brown I was	<u> </u>
(D).SD										JIMO.	1775	<u>e</u>							
20,23					13	<u> </u>	•		7	Plus	Dow	6							
20.54										Clost						(CC	; WI	CHI	TA
						,				Goon					· •		····		
								· · · · ·		CILL	COUT	TO	PIA	• .					
												$\overline{}$:						
X:35										2	0B (0	wols	TE T	0 1				
														14	MAGI	/CJ 7	VXX	<u>UC</u>	an and a set of the set of

10244 NE Hiway 61 • P.O. Box 8613 • Pratt, KS 67124-8613 • Phone (620) 672-1201 • Fax (620) 672-5383





CORPORATION COMMISSION

Kathleen Sebelius, Governor

Brian J. Moline, Chair

Robert E. Krehbiel, Commissioner

Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner

January 11, 2005

National Petroleum Reserves, Inc. 250 N. Rock Rd., STE 130 Wichita, KS 67206

RE: API Well No. 15-007-22850-00-00

RUCKER A 1

E2W2NWSE, 25-31S-12W

BARBER County, Kansas

Dear Operator:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud date. Subsection (e) of that regulation states, "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the filings are not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on August 25, 2004, and the ACO-1 was received on January 10, 2005, (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing cannot be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316) 337-6200.

Sincerely,

David P. Williams
Production Department

NATIONAL PETROLEUM RESERVES INC.

CONFIDENTIAL

January 5, 2005

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil and Gas Conservation Division 130 S. Market Room 2078 Wichita, KS 67208

To Whom It May Concern,

RE: Rucker 'A' #1 W/2 SE/4 25, 31s-12w Barber Co., KS

Please keep the applicable information on the enclosed ACO-1 confidential for the one year period. Please also keep the producing horizon confidential. Thank You.

Sincerely,

T.C. Bredehoft, II

Vice-President, National Petroleum Reserves, Inc.

JAN 1 U 2005 KCC WICHITA